
V5-T2-70 Volume 5—Motor Control and Protection CA08100006E—December 2016 www.eaton.com

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2.2 NEMA Contactors and Starters

Space-Savings Series

NEMA Sizes 2–4—Two-Pole 

NEMA Sizes 2–4—Four-Pole 

NEMA Sizes 2–4, Side Mount (Snap-On)—Two-Pole 

NEMA Size 5, Side Mount (Screw Mount)—Two-Pole 

Notes
No auxiliary contacts can be fitted between two contactors.
1   Orders must be placed in multiples of package quantity listed.
2   For replacement only. XTCEXSBR11 and XTCEXSBLR11 cannot be added onto side mount auxiliaries that come with 

the Size 5 contactors as standard. To add auxiliaries onto the included side auxiliaries on Size 5 contactors, use 
XTCEXSCR11.

Conventional Thermal Current,
Open at 60°C
Ith = Ie, AC-1 in Amps

Contact 
Configuration

Circuit 
Symbol

Pkg. 
Qty. 1

Screw Terminal
Catalog Number

16 2NO 5 XTCEXFBG20

16 1NO-1NC 5 XTCEXFBG11

16 2NC 5 XTCEXFBG02

Conventional Thermal Current,
Open at 60°C
Ith = Ie, AC-1 in Amps

Contact 
Configuration

Circuit 
Symbol

Pkg. 
Qty. 1

Screw Terminal
Catalog Number

16 4NO-0NC 5 XTCEXFBG40

16 3NO-1NC 5 XTCEXFBG31

16 2NO-2NC 5 XTCEXFBG22

16 2NO-2NC 5 XTCEXFAG22 

16 1NO-3NC 5 XTCEXFBG13

Conventional Free Air
Thermal Current,
Ith = Ie, AC-1 in Amps

Contact 
Configuration

Circuit 
Symbol

Pkg. 
Qty. 1

Screw Terminal
Catalog Number

10 1NO–1NC 1 XTCEXSBN11

Conventional Free Air
Thermal Current,
Ith = Ie, AC-1 in Amps

Contact 
Configuration

Circuit 
Symbol

Pkg. 
Qty. 1

Screw Terminal
Catalog Number

10 1NO–1NC 1 XTCEXSBR11 2
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